Maxim > App Notes > HOT-SWAP AND POWER SWITCHING CIRCUITS
Keywords: telecom, hot-swap, 16ms dropout, 150V transient, MAX5921, ATCA, transient immune, dropout
immune, 80 Watt, holdup
Mar 26, 2008
APPLICATION NOTE 4163
Telecom Hot-Swap Reference Design Is Immune to Overvoltage and
Brownout Input Transients
Abstract: This 80W telecom hot-swap reference design is immune to 150V input-voltage transients and 16ms

Bill of Materials
Qty. Designator Component Manufacturer and Part Number
1 C1 4.7nF ±10%, 50V ceramic capacitor (0805) Vishay VJ0805Y472KXACW1BC
1 C2 15nF ±10%, 50V ceramic capacitor (0805) Vishay VJ0805Y153KXACW1BC
2 C3a, C3b 2700µF ±10%, 100V electrolytic capacitors Panasonic ECD-S2AP272CA
1 C4 680µF ±10%, 100V electrolytic capacitor Panasonic ECD-S2AP681BA
3 D1, D2, D4 10A or 16A, 100V Schottky diodes (D2PAK)
Vishay MBRB10H100CT-E3/45,
ST Microelectronics STPS16H100CG,
or Vishay 16CTQ100SPBF
1 D3 70V TVS diode (SMB) Diodes Inc. SMBT70A
1 Q1 150V, 16mΩ n-channel MOSFET (D2PAK)
Fairchild FDB2532 or
Vishay SUM85N15-19-T1-E3
1 Q2 100V, bipolar PNP transistor (SOT23) Fairchild BSS63
1 R1 68.1kΩ ±1% thick-film resistor (0603) Vishay CRCW0603154KFKEA
1 R2 255kΩ ±1% thick-film resistor (0603) Vishay CRCW0603255KFKEA
2 R3, R5 10.0kΩ ±1% thick-film resistors (0603) Vishay CRCW060310K0FKEA
1 R4 576kΩ ±1% thick-film resistor (0603) Vishay CRCW0603576KFKEA
1 R6 91kΩ ±5% thick-film resistor (0805) Vishay CRCW080591K0JNEA
1 R7 12mΩ thick-film resistor (2512) Vishay WSL2512R0120FEA
1 R8 5Ω ±1% thick-film resistor (2512) Vishay CRCW25125R00FKEG
1 R9 680Ω ±1% thick-film resistor (0603) Vishay CRCW0603680RFKEA
1 R10 21.3kΩ ±1% thick-film resistor (1210) Vishay CRCW121021K3FKEA
1 R11 510Ω ±1% thick-film resistor (2512) Vishay CRCW2512510RFKEG
1 R12 1kΩ ±1% thick-film resistor (0603) Vishay CRCW06031K00FKEA
1 R13 10Ω ±1% thick-film resistor (0603) Vishay CRCW060310R0FKEA
1 U1 Hot-swap controller IC, -100V Maxim MAX5921AESA
Page 12 of 16
Test PCB Layout
Figure 10. Component layout.